Presented by:

The Lands Committee

Introduced: Drafted by:

08/17/98 R. Kibby

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1947

A Resolution Supporting Local Land Use Management of the Taku River Area.

WHEREAS, the Taku River area is a significant resource for the people of the City and Borough, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough Land Use Code and Tongass Land Use Management Plan adequately provides management standards and guidelines, and

WHEREAS, the Tongass Land Use Management Plan did not recommend the Taku River Area for a national designation because the area has greater value for its contribution to the multiple use of other resources;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

- **Section 1.** The Assembly supports land use management of the Taku River area by the City and Borough using the land use powers authorized by Title 29, Alaska Statutes, and the CBJ Land Use Code.
- **Section 2.** The Assembly does not support any further federal restrictions over multiple-use land management in the Taku River area.
- **Section 3. Effective Date.** This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 17th day of August, 1998.

Dennis Egan, Mayo

Attest:

Marian J. Miller, Clerk